

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.116 OF 2006

.....  
OFFICE NOTES, OFFICE  
MEMORANDUM OF CORAM,  
APPEARANCES, COURT'S  
ORDERS OR DIRECTIONS  
AND REGISTRAR'S ORDERS  
.....

COURT'S OR JUDGES  
ORDERS

.....  
Mr V.R. Thorat with Mr R.A. Thorat for the  
Appellants.  
Mr D.S.Parik, Sr. Counsel with A.Bilwala &  
Jayesh Vyas i/by Ms. Bilwala & Co. for the  
Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. OKA, J.  
DATE : MARCH 18, 2006.

P.C.:

1. Admit. Advocate appearing for the  
Respondents waives service.

2. Printing is dispensed with. The  
Appellants are directed to file a private  
paper-book alongwith sufficient number of  
copies thereof within a period of one year  
from today. If the paper-book is not filed  
within the stipulated period, the Appeal  
will stand dismissed for want of prosecution  
without further reference to the court.

3. In addition to service through  
Court, the Advocate for the Appellants are  
directed to serve private notice to the  
Respondent by Registered Post A.D. and/ or  
Speed Post A.D. and or/by hand delivery.  
Hamdast allowed.

