

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2006**

**Smt.Kanchanben wd/o. Laxmichand  
Durlabhji, (since deceased) & Ors.**

**..... Appellants**

**VERSUS**

**Kantilal Maganlal Shah,  
Since deceased & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

Mr.P.J.Thorat for the Appellants.

Mr.Sukand Kulkarni, a/w. Mr.Ayaz Bilawala, Mr.Yogesh Gaikwad, i/b.  
M/s.Bilawala & Co. for the Respondent nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019**

**P.C.**

A perusal of the private paper book filed by the appellants indicates that the documents which were forming part of the record and were exhibited before the trial court are not forming part of the private paper book. The appellants are accordingly directed to file additional compilation forming part of the record within two weeks from today.

2. The office is directed to permit the parties to take inspection of the records and proceedings filed by the City Civil Court before this court and to furnish photocopies of the documents if any requisitioned by the parties on payment of photocopy charges, if any, expeditiously.

3. S.O. to **29<sup>th</sup> November,2019.**

**[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]**