

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.116 OF 2006

Kanchanben L. Shah & Ors.. ...Appellants  
V/s.  
Kusum K. Shah & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms.Aditi Naikare i/b Mr.R.A. Thorat and Mr.P.J. Thorat for the Appellants.

Mr.Yogesh Gaikwad i/b M/s.Bilawala & Co. for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 29TH NOVEMBER, 2019.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.3 states that the respondent has also expired. The respondent no.3 is one of the legal heir of the respondent no.2. Learned counsel states that there is one more legal heir of the respondent no.2. He would furnish the name of the said legal heir to the learned advocate for the appellants within two weeks from today. The appellants can move the draft amendment for amendment of cause title of the first appeal thereafter. The time to file compilation of documents is extended by four weeks from today. A copy thereof shall be served upon the respondent's advocate simultaneously.

2. Place the matter on board for hearing and final disposal in due course.

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**