

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.116 OF 2006

Kanchanben Wd/o Laxmichand Durlabhji Shah
Since deceased through legal heirs & Ors. ..Appellants

Versus

Kantilal Maganlal Shah
Since deceased through legal heirs
Mrs. Kusumben Kantilal Shah & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane i/by Pradeep J. Thorat, for the Appellants.
Mr. Yogesh A. Gaikwad i/by M/s. Bilawala & Co., for the
Respondent No.3.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2024

PC.

1. The matter is already expedited by the Hon'ble Apex Court. It is informed that Respondent No.2 died during the pendency of the Appeal. It is further informed that one of the heirs is already on record, however, steps are required to be taken in respect of other legal heirs, as already recorded by this Court in order dated 29th November, 2019.

2. Stand over to 12th June, 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]