
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2006

Kanchanben wd/o Laxmichand Durlabhji
(dec) and Ors.

.. Appellants

Versus

Kantilal Maganlal Shah (dec.) & Ors.

.. Respondents

Adv. Avadhut V. Patil h/f Adv. Pradeep J. Thorat, for the Appellants.

Adv. Yogesh Gaikwad i/b M/s. Bilawala & Co, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 28, 2025

P C.

- At the request of the learned Advocate for the parties, stand over to 8th January, 2026.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]