

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2006

Kanchanben wd/o. Laxmichand

Durlabhji (Decd.) & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Kantilal Maganlal Shah (Decd.) & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane, i/b, Mr. P. J. Thorat, for the Appellants.

Ms. Dhanashree Gaikaiwari, i/b, Baliwala & Co., for the Respondent nos. 2 & 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Appellants shall serve a copy of the amended First Appeal and paper book on the Respondents on or before 23rd March 2026.

2. Both parties shall thereafter file written submissions together with compilation of judgment that they intent to rely upon. This shall be filed and exchanged, on or before 16th April 2026.

3. Stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.07
13:36:10 +0530